

## S.D. PUBLIC SCHOOL, HAMIRPUR

## Dugha Kalan P.O. - Dugha, Hamirpur (HP) 177001

Website:<u>www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in</u>, <u>E-mail: sdpshmr@gmail.com</u>, Mob.9418537500

## (Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi)

Fee Structure (2024-25) DAY SCHOLARS:

	DAY SCHULARS:						
	Classes	Admission Fee (Once, only from fresh admissions)	Annual Charges	House Examination Fee(Annual)	Tuition Fee Schedule		
					Quarterly fee being paid upto 10 <sup>th</sup> day of April, July, Oct, Jan months.	<b>Remarks</b> (On written request tuition fee can also be paid on monthly basis)	
	Nur., LKG, UKG) (Bal Vatika I, II, III)	5100.00	-	1800.00	7150X4=28600	<ol> <li>Note: -</li> <li>Fee is Accepted only through ATM Card/ONLINE Mode.</li> <li>Fee is to be paid on quarterly basis. However, on written request it can also be paid on monthly basis.</li> <li>10% concession in tuition fee is given to elder child in case of two siblings &amp; 20% concession is given to eldest child is case of three siblings.</li> <li>For online fee payment, pl. Visit: www.sdpublicschoolhamirpur.in</li> </ol>	
	1 <sup>st</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup>	6000.00	-	2050.00	7600X4=30400		
	6 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup>	6500.00	-	2550.00	8450X4=33800		
	9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup>	7000.00	-	2750.00	10500X4=42000		
	11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> (Science)	8000.00	-	3000.00	14200X4=56800	5. Seat booking amount (new admissions) is adjusted at the time of admission if admission is taken, otherwise it is forfeited.	